

## Dr. William Burrus Elementary

Pony Club Family Sponsorship Program

Burrus Elementary's PTO (Parent Teacher Organization) is a charitable group composed of parents and teachers that support the school in all areas. One of our biggest responsibilities is to fill the financial gaps that county funding does not cover.

This year, Ms. Shannon Lyles and Mrs. Amy McMenamy have put together a staff of talented and hard-working teachers that are personally dedicated to maintaining WBE's prestigious Level 5 Tennessee Reward School status. The Pony Club is one way you can personally contribute to the success of this goal and the school.

The Pony Club was created to give parents, grandparents, and relatives of students at Burrus Elementary the opportunity to go a step further with their support of the school, through a one-time gift. This \$100 tax-deductible donation goes directly into the PTO general account to fund immediate needs at the school. This includes chromebooks, playground equipment repairs, classroom needs and so much more.

When you join the Pony Club with your \$100 donation, you will become an elite member of the Burrus community. As a thank you, you will receive an exclusive Mustang Pony Club tumbler and have your name printed on the 2023/2024 Pony Club sponsor poster displayed inside the school.

The deadline to join the Pony Club for the 2023/2024 school year is August 31st. Thank you in advance for choosing to join the Pony Club and supporting WBE.

## BURRUS ELEMENTARY PONY CLUB SPONSORSHIP

\_\_\_\_\_ I would like to join the PONY CLUB at Burrus Elementary for the 2023/2024 school year, and have included a payment of \$100 to WBE PTO. Please make checks payable to WBE PTO.

Sponsor Name:		
Phone Number:	Email:	
Child Name:	_ Grade:	_ Teacher:
How would you like your name to appear on the poster?		